EXHIBIT 1

ACCOUNTING OF FUNDS



Accounting of the Funds:

Date’ Description Payee Amount Balance Tab

10/02/2018 | Deposit Chartway Federal Credit Union 27,126.05 27,126.05 1

10/12/2018 | Withdrawal - bill pay CFCU Dominion Energy Gas Service -1,000.00 26,126.05 2
utility payment

10/12/2018 | Withdrawal - bill pay CFCU Discover Card -1,893.31 24,232.74 3
credit card payment

10/12/2018 | Withdrawal - bill pay CFCU US Bank Credit Card -3,000.00 21,232.74 4
credit card payment

10/12/2018 | Withdrawal - bill pay CFCU Toyota Financial -1,960.72 19,272.02 5
vehicle lease payment

10/12/2018 | Withdrawal - bill pay CFCU Volkswagen Credit -1,996.56 17,275.46 6
vehicle lease payment

10/12/2018 | Withdrawal - bill pay CFCU GM Financial -1,734.28 15,541.18 7
vehicle lease payment

10/12/2018 | Debit Transaction US Postal Service -10.50 15,530.68

10/12/2018 | Withdrawal - bill pay CFCU GM Financial -73.02 15,457.66 7
vehicle lease payment

10/12/2018 | Debit Transaction Apollo Burger, Taylorsville, Utah. -5.61 15,452.05
meal

10/13/2018 | Debit Transaction Apollo Burger, Taylorsville, Utah -6.48 15,445.57
meal

10/14/2018 | Debit Transaction Mo Bettahs, Midvale, Utah -21.01 15,424.56
meal

10/14/2018 | Debit Transaction Regal Crossroads Theaters, -9.44 15,415.12
movie tickets Taylorsville, Utah

10/15/2018 | Withdrawal - bill pay CFCU US Bank -361.09 15,054.03 8
vehicle lease payment

10/15/2018 | Cash Withdrawal Cash Withdrawal - Greg Shepard -1,200.00 13,854.03

10/15/2018 | Debit Transaction Carl’s Jr., Cottonwood Heights, Utah -10.77 13,843.26
meal

10/15/2018 | Debit Transaction Porkys Carnitas, Salt Lake City, Utah | -12.29 13,830.97
meal

10/16/2018 | Debit Transaction Kevin’s Fried Chicken, Murray, Utah | -4.25 13,826.72
meal

10/16/2018 | Debit Transaction Salt Lake County, Utah -535.13 13,291.59 9

property tax payment




Date’ Description Payee Amount Balance Tab
10/16/2018 | Debit Transaction Nationwide Home Mortgage -4,309.68 8,981.91 10
mortgage payment
10/16/2018 | Debit Transaction McDonald’s, Murray, Utah -6.45 8,975.46
meal
10/17/2018 | Debit Transaction Apollo Burger, Taylorsville, Utah -18.78 8,956.68
meal
10/17/2018 | Debit Transaction Smiths Food, Salt Lake City, Utah -61.53 8,895.15
groceries
10/17/2018 | Check No. 101 I.R.S. (Dated 10/12/2018) -1,160.00 7,735.15 11
10/17/2018 | Debit Transaction The Junction Pizzeria and Girill, -15.08 7,720.07
meal Midvale, Utah
10/18/2018 | Debit Transaction Kevin’s Fried Chicken, Murray, Utah | -6.00 7,714.07
meal
10/18/2018 | Debit Transaction Apollo Burger, Taylorsville, Utah -6.48 7,707.59
meal
10/18/2018 | Debit Transaction The Pizza Factory, Salt Lake City, -23.00 7,684.59
meal Utah
10/19/2018 | Debit Transaction The Chinese Cuisine, Salt Lake City, -9.56 7,675.03
meal Utah
10/19/2018 | Debit Transaction McDonald’s, Murray, Utah -5.15 7,669.88
meal
10/19/2018 | Check No. 0001 Murray City, Utilities -1,000.00 6,669.88 12
(Dated 10-12-2018)
10/19/2018 | Withdrawal - bill pay CFCU Chase MasterCard -216.83 6,453.05 13
credit card payment
10/20/2018 | Debit Transaction Swaner Preserve, Park City, Utah -7.00 6,446.05
admission tickets
10/20/2018 | Debit Transaction Harmons, Taylorsville, Utah -30.45 6,415.60
groceries
10/20/2018 | Debit Transaction Apollo Burger, Taylorsville, Utah -7.02 6,408.58
meal
10/20/2018 | Debit Transaction Apollo Burger, Taylorsville, Utah -7.02 6,401.56
meal
10/20/2018 | Debit Transaction Leatherbys, Taylorsville, Utah -26.90 6,374.66
meal
10/21/2018 | Debit Transaction Cinemark Theatres, West Jordan, -16.60 6,358.06

theater admission

Utah




Date’ Description Payee Amount Balance Tab
10/21/2018 | Debit Transaction Cinemark Theatres, West Jordan, -7.23 6,350.83
meal Utah
10/21/2018 | Debit Transaction Apollo Burger, Taylorsville, Utah -10.03 6,340.80
meal
10/22/2018 | Debit Transaction Kneaders, Park City, Utah -12.62 6,328.18
meal
10/22/2018 | Debit Transaction Apollo Burger, Taylorsville, Utah -5.39 6,322.79
meal
10/23/2018 | Debit Transaction Gandolfo’s Deli, Murray, Utah -8.28 6,314.51
meal
10/23/2018 | Debit Transaction Apollo Burger, Taylorsville, Utah -5.39 6,309.12
meal
10/24/2018 | Debit Transaction Kevin’s Fried Chicken, Murray, Utah | -5.00 6,304.12
meal
10/24/2018 | Debit Transaction McDonald’s, Murray, Utah -5.42 6,298.70
meal
10/24/2018 | Check No. 102 Wells Fargo Bank -6,040.00 258.70 14
credit card payment
(dated 10/22/2018)
10/27/2018 | Debit Transaction Apollo Burger, Taylorsville, Utah -5.61 253.09
meal
10/29/2018 | Withdrawal - bill pay CFCU US Bank -42.60 210.49 8
vehicle lease payment
10/29/2018 | Debit Transaction Apollo Burger, Taylorsville, Utah -5.61 204.88
meal
10/30/2018 | Withdrawal - bill pay CFCU Bank of America -36.00 168.88 15
credit card payment BankAmericard - Diana Shepard
10/30/2018 | Withdrawal - bill pay CFCU Bank of America -154.60 14.28 16
credit card payment BankAmericard - Greg Shepard
10/31/2018 | Debit Transaction Apollo Burger, Taylorsville, Utah -5.39 8.89
meal
10/31/2018 | Withdrawal Cash -8.92 0.00

1.Dates are taken from the posting date to the Chartway Federal Credit Union Account, the actual
day of service may be earlier than the posting date. See Tab 1.




Tab 1
Chartway FCU Bank Statement















Tab 2
Dominion Energy Gas Service






Tab 3
Discover Card Stmt






Tab 4
US Bank Credit Card Stmt






Tab 5

Toyota Financial Statement
vehicle lease






Tab 6
Volkswagen Credit Statement

vehicle lease









Tab 7
GM Financial Statement

vehicle lease












Tab 8
US Bank Statement

vehicle lease









Tab 9

Salt Lake County
property tax payment









Tab 10
Nationwide Home Mortgage






Tab 11
Copy of Check to L.R.S.

Federal Tax Payment






Tab 12
Murray City Utilities









Tab 13
Chase MasterCard Statement









Tab 14
Wells Fargo Bank

check and statement









Tab 15

BankAmericard Statement
Diana C. Shepard






Tab 16

BankAmericard Statement
Greg Shepard








